Preliminary Data
This is preliminary information on a new product in development or undergoing evaluation.
Details are subject to change without notice.
February 2008   Rev 2 1/14
14
GS-R12FP
1.9 A DC-DC converter modules
Features

Table 1. Device summary
Order codes
Output voltage
[V]
Input voltage
[V]
Output ripple
[mVpp]
Efficiency
[%]
Notes
GS-R12FP0181.9 1.8 ± 4% 4.5 ÷ 15 25 63 - 68 Fixed output voltage
GS-R12FP0251.9 2.5 ± 4% 4.5 ÷ 15 25 70 - 73 Fixed output voltage
GS-R12FP0331.9 3.3 ± 4% 4.5 ÷ 15 25 74 - 77 Fixed output voltage
GS-R12FP0501.9 5.0 ± 4% 6.6 ÷ 15 25 82 - 83 Fixed output voltage
GS-R12FP0001.9 1.235 ÷ 5.5 4.5 ÷ 15 25 61 - 83 Progr. output voltage
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
Contents GS-R12FP
2/14
Contents
1 Pin settings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
1.1 Pin connection and mechanical data (dimensions in mm) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

12/14
6 Ordering scheme
Table 8. Ordering information scheme
GS- R12 FV 018 1.9
Input voltage
12 = 12 V
Package
V = Vertical
S = SMD
Output voltage
018 = 1.8 V
025 = 2.5 V
033 = 3.3 V
050 = 5.0 V
000 = 1.235 ÷ 5.5 V
Output current
1.9 = 1.9 A
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
GS-R12FP Revision history
  13/14
7 Revision history
Table 9. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes